
Fwd: Temagami South Lagoon - 2023 Annual Performance Report

Sabrina Pandolfo <projects@Temagami.ca>
Sun 2024-03-24 7:07 PM
To:​Rhonda Smith <Clerk@Temagami.ca>;​Chantal Kramer <Chantal.k@Temagami.ca>​

Chantal could you put in folder for OCWA please.
Rhonda, could you add to council just for info.
Merci!
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ault, Greg (He/Him) (MECP)" <Greg.Ault@ontario.ca>
Date: March 22, 2024 at 5:06:49 PM EDT
To: Ilona Bruneau <IBruneau@ocwa.com>
Cc: Victor Legault <VLegault@ocwa.com>, Bryce Logan <BLogan@ocwa.com>, Claude
Mongrain <CMongrain@ocwa.com>, Jeremy Galda <JGalda@ocwa.com>, Eric Nielson
<ENielson@ocwa.com>, "Ilersich, Sherry (She/Her) (MECP)" <Sherry.ilersich@ontario.ca>,
Sabrina Pandolfo <projects@temagami.ca>, "Alimpic, Vesna (MECP)"
<Vesna.Alimpic@ontario.ca>
Subject: RE: Temagami South Lagoon - 2023 Annual Performance Report

Hi Ilona,
 
I can acknowledge receipt of the 2023 Annual Performace Report for the Temagami
South Lagoon.  The ministry will review the report and will contact you if we have
any questions or concerns.
 
Thanks,
 
Greg Ault (he/him)
Timmins District Manager  |  Drinking Water and Environmental Compliance Division
Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks  |  Ontario Public Service
705-492-4673  |  greg.ault@ontario.ca
 
191 Booth Road, Unit 16
North Bay, ON  P1A 4K3

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people
 
 
 
From: Ilona Bruneau <IBruneau@ocwa.com>
Sent: March 22, 2024 3:23 PM

mailto:greg.ault@ontario.ca


To: Ault, Greg (He/Him) (MECP) <Greg.Ault@ontario.ca>; Ilersich, Sherry (She/Her) (MECP)
<Sherry.ilersich@ontario.ca>; 'Sabrina Pandolfo' <projects@Temagami.ca>; Alimpic, Vesna (MECP)
<Vesna.Alimpic@ontario.ca>
Cc: Victor Legault <vlegault@ocwa.com>; Bryce Logan <blogan@ocwa.com>; Claude Mongrain
<CMongrain@ocwa.com>; Jeremy Galda <jgalda@ocwa.com>; Eric Nielson <enielson@ocwa.com>
Subject: Temagami South Lagoon - 2023 Annual Performance Report
 

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender.

Good afternoon,
 
Please find attached the 2023 Annual Performance Report for the Temagami South Sewage Lagoon. 
The report summarizes the performance and related activities in accordance with with Condition
4(4.4) of Environmental Compliance Approval No. 3-1567-98-006 issued November 3, 1998.
 
This report was prepared by the Ontario Clean Water Agency (OCWA) on behalf of the Municipality
of Temagami and is based on information kept on record by OCWA. The report covers the period of
January 1st to December 31st of 2023.
 
Should you have any questions or comments in regards to this annual report, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 705 648-4314 or Victor Legault, Senior Operations Manager at 705 679-4164.
 
Regards,
Ilona Bruneau I Process and Compliance Technician I North Eastern Ontario Hub I Ontario Clean Water Agency  I Cell:
705-648-4314 I Email: IBruneau@ocwa.com I Fax: 705-567-7974
 
 

mailto:IBruneau@ocwa.com

